
 
 

Scholarship Opportunities 
External Scholarships 

────────────────────────────────────────────────── 

External Scholarships 
These scholarships are offered by outside organizations and foundations. Be sure to review each program’s 

website for details and deadlines. 

✓ Southern University at Shreveport Foundation: https://www.susla.edu/page/susla-foundation-student-

financial-assistance 

✓ Southern University System Foundation: https://foundation.sus.edu/apply-for-scholarships/  

✓ Southern University Alumni Federation Support-A-Southernite: https://sualumni.site-

ym.com/page/support-a-southernite-homepage  

✓ Thurgood Marshall College Fund (TMCF): https://tmcf.org/scholarships/  

✓ United Negro College Fund (UNCF): https://uncf.org/scholarships  

✓ Scholarship America: https://scholarshipamerica.org/  

✓ The Tom Joyner Foundation: https://tomjoynerfoundation.org/scholarships-list/  

✓ Coca-Cola Scholars Program: https://www.coca-colascholarsfoundation.org/apply/  

✓ Dell Scholars Program: https://www.dellscholars.org/students/  

✓ LASFAA Mildred D. Higgins High School Scholarship: https://www.lasfaa.org/scholarships  

✓ LELA Student Resources and Scholarships: https://lela.org/student-resource-center/  

✓ College Ave: https://www.collegeave.com/promotions/  

✓ LOSFA Other Scholarships: https://mylosfa.la.gov/students-parents/scholarships-grants/scholarships/  

✓ American Legion Legacy Scholarship: https://register.legion.org/legacy-scholarship-application  

How to Apply 
For external scholarships, search national databases such as: 

✓ SUSLA ScholarshipUniverse: https://susla.scholarshipuniverse.com  

✓ CareerOnStop: https://www.careeronestop.org/toolkit/training/find-

scholarships.aspx?&curPage=1&studyplacefilter=Louisiana  

✓ Scholarships.com: https://www.scholarships.com/  

✓ Fastweb.com: https://www.fastweb.com/  

✓ BigFuture.Collegeboard: https://bigfuture.collegeboard.org/scholarship-search  

✓ Appily: https://www.appily.com/scholarships  

✓ Going Merry by Earnest: https://goingmerry.com/  

✓ Native Forward Scholars Fund: https://www.nativeforward.org/scholarship-finder/  

✓ Student Scholarships: https://studentscholarships.org/  

✓ Niche: https://www.niche.com/colleges/scholarships/  

✓ Peterson’s: https://www.petersons.com/scholarship-search.aspx  

 

For assistance, contact the SUSLA Financial Aid Office at financialaid@susla.edu or (318) 670-9221 
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